02-20-2001



PTO/PCT Rec'd 3 0 JAN 2001 09/719117

P/1395-28

101617396 PATENTS RECORDATION COVER SHEET To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pavel SINDELAR Polymer Institute Brno, spol. s.r.o. Tkalcovska 2, 656 49 Brno 2 Martin HAVRANEK Zdenek SALAJKA Czech Republic Pavel PESTA and Kvetoslava STEPANKOVA Chemopetrol, a.s. Zaluzi 1, 436 70 Litvinov Ladislav JANSA Czech Republic Type of Entity: Corporations-Czech Republic Type of Entity: Individuals Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment **Execution Date:** December 18, 20 & 27, 2000 and January 1, 2001 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Application No.(s) 09/719,117 Additional numbers attached? No 1 6. Total number of documents involved: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 1180 Avenue of the Americas Enclosed as part of Check No. 003149 New York, New York 10036-8403 In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is 02/01/2001 MNGUYEN 00000121 09719117 inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Edward A. Meilman Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

00492221.1

02 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 011514 FRAME: 0207

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT	-
SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS	
EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.	

OFGS FILE NO

WHEREAS, I (We), Pavel ŠINDELÁŘ, Martin HAVRÁNEK, Zdenek SALAJKA, Pavel PEŠTA, Květoslava ŠTĚPÁNKOVÁ and Ladislav JANSA, as assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in METHOD OF PREPARATION OF ETHYLENE COPOLYMERS SUITABLE FOR MANUFACTURING FILMS AND PIPES for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me (us) of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Polymer Institute Brno, spol. 81.0. located at Tkalcovská 2, 656 49 Brno 2, Czech Republic and CHEMOPETROL, a.s., Záluží 1, 436 70 Litvínov, Czech Republic, corporations organized and existing under the laws of Czech Republic, as assignees, are desirous of acquiring all right title and interest in and to said invention and any patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We), as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Date: Jacambur 18, 2000

Date: Decumber 18,2000

Date: December 18, 2000

Date: Drewn bar 20, 2000

Date: Vakuary 1, 2001

Date: Decamber 27, 2000

LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED

00463198.1

PATENT

KVÖTOBLAVA STEPÁNKOVÁ

fun ma Sleez

REEL: 011514 FRAME: 0208

Podle knihy pro ověřování č. 1640/2000 podepsal (Uznat)	PIU/PCT Rec'd 30 JAN 2001
podepsal (wana) martin Harvanel 10mm Tabor 44A R. C. 43 05. 22/384/	09/719117
10hin Tabor 99 A	
jehož totožnost byla prokázána občanským průkazem, tuto listinu před Úřadem městské části města Brna, Brno-sever (tento podpis za svůj vlastní) Dne: Správní poplatek Kč: 30, 11	MESTSKE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
Správní poplatek Kč: 30, *	-4- *
COV (P. S.	
Padla bulby pro outroying x 16 41/2000	Ska 70
Podle knihy pro ověřování č. 1671/2000 podepsal (uznet) Ponel Trim delák CSc Dim mutem ckar 9 R C. 58 05 12/0728 jehož totožnost byla prokázána občanským průkazem,	Podle knihy pro ověřování č. 27/2001 podepsal (uznat) Necistara Valhrinkoru 130 41 55.09/405
Bohn mutericker 9	RO 41.55.09/ 405
jehož totožnost byla prokázána občanským průkazem,	Geleborice 347
tuto listinu před Úřadem městské části města Brna, Brno-sever (tento podpis za svůj viastní) Dne: Správní poplatek Kč:	jehož totožnost byla prokázána občanským průkazem, tuto listinu před Úřadem městské části města Brna, Brno-sever (tento podpis za syůj vlastní) Dne:
Správní poplatek Kč: 30, — 1	708
Company of the compan	Spravni poplatek KC: MESTS: ME
	(* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
(v) & (v)	5200 (B. (A) 4. T)
Podle knihy pro ovětování č. 1675/ 2000	To the state of th
Podle knihy pro ověřování č. 1645/2000 podepsal (uznat) Jmg. Zdenet Valagla Holasca 144 R. 53 08 06 109 lehož totočnost byla prokázána občanským průkazem	173 Anithmich 180 Ct.
Holasce 174	,
IRIUS (DIOSIDS) Dyla prokazana obodnokym prakazom,	4105241020 Jama
tuto listinu před Úřadem městské části města Brna, Brno-sever (tento podpis za syůj viastní)	autonina Horisa Jamesa Autonina Horisa Jamesa Jamesa
Dne: Správní poplatek Kč:	and range Bocheras 1304 DI
CRY SEVECT	
(* /57)	BIC. A
	24.12.2000 1+65/1G JEBTSAL
Million on A Sol	((E) E)
The control of the state of the	The same of the sa
Podle knihy ověřování 411/2 , 2006	
poplatek 3C, — ověřují, že	
ING PESTA PAVEL	
5 1052 112 13 X 1 - 0 - 0 Ham & bother Berry Cong.	
bytom Kilvinor, o Horni Kilvinor, Berry cova-	
Totožnost aklikala planých běst tes P ¹⁰ Post	
n _ An 1000	The Control of the Co
V Luvinovo una popis o cinjicino Q	
	Tas I
"Marin"	2. 1997 June 2

RECORDED: 01/30/2001

PATENT REEL: 011514 FRAME: 0209